

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17305 of 2018**

=====

L H OF DECD. BHAYJIBHAI JAVERBHAI PATANVADIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the PETITIONER(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9

MR MAHARSHI V PATEL(6548) for the PETITIONER(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9

for the RESPONDENT(s) No.

2,3,4,5,5.1,5.1.1,5.1.2,5.1.3,5.1.4,6,6.1,6.1.1,6.1.2,6.1.3,6.2,6.3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the RESPONDENT(s)

No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**Date : 08/01/2019****ORAL ORDER****Notice** returnable on **19.02.2019**.

The revenue authority is hereby directed not to alter the entry, which exists as on today, till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI.....