

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17305 of 2018

=====

L H OF DECD. BHAYJIBHAI JAVERBHAI PATANVADIYA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,1.8,1.9

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MAHARSHI V PATEL(6548) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1.1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Respondent(s) No.

5.1.1.1,5.1.1.2,5.1.1.3,5.1.2.1,5.1.2.2,5.1.2.3,5.1.2.4.1,5.1.2.4.2,5.1.2.4.3,5.1.

3,5.1.4,6.1.1,6.1.3,6.2,6.3,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.3.3,6.3.4,6.3.5,6.3.6

MR. MRUGESH A BAROT(6709) for the Respondent(s) No.

5.1.1.1,5.1.1.2,5.1.1.3,5.1.2.1,5.1.2.2,5.1.2.3,5.1.2.4.1,5.1.2.4.2,5.1.2.4.3,5.1.

3,5.1.4,6.1.1,6.1.3,6.2,6.3,6.3.1,6.3.2,6.3.3,6.3.4,6.3.5,6.3.6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5.1.2,6.1.2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 30/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 13.03.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

AMIT ITALIAN